

316 Lincoln St. Hingham, MA 02043 781-749-3250 www.3AMarine.com

# 2025/2026 WINTER SERVICE & STORAGE RATES

# 2025/2026 WINTER SERVICE & STORAGE RATES

#### **LOCAL HAULING**

Boats to 19'	\$300.00
Boats to 23'	\$325.00
Boats to 26'	\$350.00
	\$400.00
	Call for pricing

Additional charges for services such as dockside pickup, blocking, shrink-wrapping, covering, wide loads, and extra labor required for placement, etc.

## **BOAT STORAGE**

**Outdoor Storage \$58 per foot** 

Additional charges for services such as pressure wash, shrink wrapping, winterizing, repairs, etc.

TERMS: 50% down, Balance upon billing. Balance subject to finance charges of 18% per annum after 30 days. Full Terms & Conditions are listed in the Storage Agreement.

BOAT OWNERS ARE REQUIRED TO SIGN THE STORAGE AGREEMENT AND TO PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE BEFORE RESERVATIONS FOR WINTER STORAGE CAN BE CONFIRMED.

## 2025/2026 WINTER SERVICE & STORAGE RATES

### **OUTBOARD WINTERIZATION**

WINTERIZE 2-STROKE: Stabilize boat fuel supply, change primary fuel filters, grease all moving parts & fittings, drain and refill gearcase, flush & fog with storage lube, tank or flushette test engine systems. Perform diagnostic check (if applicable).

One cylinder motor:	\$140.00
Two cylinders (to 15hp)	\$170.00
Two cylinders (over 15hp)	\$195.00
Three cylinders	\$300.00
Four cylinders	\$325.00
Six cylinders	\$375.00

WINTERIZE 4-STROKE: Same as above, plus crankcase oil & filter change.

One cylinder motor:	\$140.00
Two cylinders (to 15hp)	\$195.00
Two cylinders (over 15hp)	\$210.00
Three cylinders	\$325.00
Four cylinders	\$375.00
Six cylinders	\$450.00
Eight cylinders	\$675.00

NOTE: ALL PRICES ARE PLUS PARTS, e.g. plugs, grease, gearlube, oil & filter, Fuel filters. Extra labor charge for replacing Yamaha secondary fuel filters.

# **FALL/WINTER SERVICES**

SHRINKWRAP (UP TO 26')	\$23/FT PLUS MATERIALS
SHRINKWRAP (UP TO 27-38')	\$26/FT PLUS MATERIALS
PRESSURE WASH	\$ 10/FT
FRESHWATER SYSTEM WINTERIZATION	\$190/HR PLUS PARTS
GENERATOR WINTERIZATION	\$190/HR PLUS PARTS
<b>ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION</b>	CALL FOR PRICING
REBUILDING AND REPOWERING	<b>CALL FOR PRICING</b>

SHOP LABOR RATE: \$190/HR ROAD CALL LABOR RATE: \$200/HR